
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
ASR 
P1 
FS 
FM 
P1 
DSR 
FM 
FE 

P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 

No. 
1 

55 
91 
63 
74 
94 
11 
5 

62 

Name 
Spencer Trenery 
Jeff Lederman 
Robin Riner 
Lars Jensen 
Chris Plescia 
Robert Fox 
Lisa Devlin 
Allan Svela 

Bruce Brown 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
9 

Best Tm 
1:44.108 
1:42.580 
1:47.889 
1:55.023 
2:01.459 
2:02.164 
2:05.751 
2:01.738 

Member_ID
240635 
387457 
430711 
424700 
291534 
5418 
239966 
494444 

367933 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 

0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Riley DP MK 
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
1998 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
1988 Msagro CV-3
amac squirt 
2000 Star Formula
2004 Van Diemen 

2007 Stohr WF-1 

Hometown 
Berkeley CA 
Vacaville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Ramon CA 
Carmichael CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Mountain View CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 

Merced CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Fantasy Junction 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
R@D BUILDERS 

Struttin' Your Stuff Shoes, AJP Plum

Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic
Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:45:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.331 

Avg. Speed 
98.267 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.580 

Best Speed 
100.581 

Best Lap by 
55 - Jeff Lederman 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 16:36:49 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/6/2017 04:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
EP 
SP 
GT3 
GT2 
T3 
ITE 
GT1 
SP 

ITE 
T2 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
1 

79 
81 
71 
77 
2 
4 

42 
25 
17 
83 
07 

55 
06 

Name 
Spencer Trenery 
Clark Nunes 
Behram Soonawala 
Robert Sachs 
Wilson Powell 
Bruce Trenery 
Jeff Francis 
Matthew Insley 
Timothy Wise 
Charles Burtoff 
Vincent Bellotti 
Fred Lind 

James Fulton 
Elizabeth Wheeler 

Laps 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:45.296 
2:03.108 
2:03.309 
2:06.814 
2:07.349 
2:07.884 

2:14.958 
2:11.367 
2:26.481 
2:49.006 

Member_ID
240635 
496417 
280022 
378223 
338274 
70779 
212000 
330841 
327927 
495751 
413864 
377753 

513372 
511652 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
18 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Riley DP MK 
2006 Ford Mustang
1975 Porsche 911 
05 Lotus 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda MX-5 
2000 Honda Civic S
1982 Chevrolet Co
2007 Ford Lightnin

2002 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Spec Mu

Hometown 
Berkeley CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Francisco 
Danville CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fresno CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Loomis CA 
Prunedale CA 

Redway CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Fantasy Junction 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
FreeM USA Racewear 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Finish Masters 

Leisure Hound Sports 
Alpaca Racing 
Bellotti Farms 
Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des

Briceland V.F.D. 
AV8 Supercars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:45.296) for SP by Spencer Trenery. 
Car # 4 – Transponder not working;  must be working before qualify/race to receive times 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:46:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
87.984 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.296 

Best Speed 
97.987 

Best Lap by 
1 - Spencer Trenery 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 8:40:33 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 08:40 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FC 
CF 
FF 

CF 
FST 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
68 
81 
80 
1 

88 
36 
10 

77 
37 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Ken Rozeboom 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Neil Porter 
Lyn Greenhill 
Michael Edick 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo

Daniel Wise 
Lawrence Bacon 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:46.261 
1:47.787 
1:48.907 
1:51.281 
1:57.764 
1:56.253 
2:01.112 
2:00.889 

Member_ID
416774 
229162 
22056 
378566 
79330 
454636 
255260 
512869 

336409_
149134 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
25 
21 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
1990 Ford Swift DB
2002 Van Diemen 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
2001 Van Diemen 

1973 Crossle 25F 
2006 EVO Mk 1 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Merced CA 
Roseville CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 

Benicia CA 
Novato CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Porter Racing/Pacific Crossle' Inc. 
DynaTech Engineering 
MTE Engineering 

More Cowbell!! 
Bacons Auyto Svc Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory - #68 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:48:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
33.814 

Avg. Speed 
95.791 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.261 

Best Speed 
97.097 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 14:37:26 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/6/2017 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
STU 
STL 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
T4 
ITX 
ITS 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITR 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
06 
21 
79 
30 
75 
77 
2 

23 
8 

72 
80 
7 

94 
24 
71 
25 
63 
26 
78 
97 
46 
81 
16 
41 
31 
82 
54 
34 
27 
1 
9 

88 
17 
92 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Michael Lowe 
Clark Nunes 
Roger Eagleton 
Don Van Nortwick 
Wilson Powell 
Bruce Trenery 
David Pope 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Kurt Kaub 
Scott Kessenick 
Lawrence Murdter 
Jeff Page 
Derek Stewart 
Timothy Wise 
Helmuth Jones 
Jeff Wilcox 
Rob Coneybeer 
Gregory Hoff 
Memet Aytolu 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Salah Bibi 
Schuyler VanBuskirk 
Brad Dressen 
Clint deWitt 
Frank Russell 
Brandon Hitchman 
David Vodden 
Thomas Dean 
Dave Ramsey 
Allan McCrary 
Brandon Miller 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
2:00.915 
2:04.220 
2:04.030 
2:00.941 
2:05.040 
2:04.981 
2:07.357 
2:07.679 
2:07.728 
2:11.013 
2:10.656 
2:10.137 
2:12.515 
2:12.284 
2:12.409 
2:09.940 
2:13.831 
2:12.646 
2:13.759 
2:12.462 
2:14.409 
2:15.997 
2:16.219 
2:18.166 
2:14.831 
2:19.281 
2:18.829 
2:19.131 
2:19.712 
2:05.061 
2:23.227 
2:29.692 
2:31.532 
2:13.851 

Member_ID
281432 
497361 
496417 
415261 
457397 
338274 
70779 
447520 
434232 
437817 
309360 
478709 
436659 
480325 
496733 
327927 
282647 
377441 
479386 
437964 
479129 
511560 
496175 
322710 
480756 
311211 
4075 
466034 
497222 
169482 
506426 
510262 
480139 
428028 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
17 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
13 
18 
13 
12 
11 
10 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2005 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
1992 Honda Prelud
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1977 Mazda RX3 
1984 Mazda RX7 
2003 BMW Z4 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Toyota mr2 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
San Jose CA 
Burlingame CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fremont CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
richmond CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Franciso 
Sunnyvale CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Colfax CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Paradise CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Greenville SC 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto Ca 
Chico CA 
Orland CA 
Sacramento CA 
Hollister CA 
Chico CA 
Willows CA 
San Francisco 
Chico CA 
Vacaville CA 
Mountain View CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
M&L Metals Inc 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Hooked on Driving 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
El Dorado Motorsports 
Filippo Speed 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Haag Performance 
Jeff Page Construction 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Leisure Hound Sports 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Barley's Travels 
Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
lino bella 
Trackside Fab, B&B Racing 
Butte College Automotive 
Top 1 Oil 
KT Machine Werks 
Chico Mazda 
Terry Taylor Enterprises 

the zeppelin works 

HatchedApp.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 71 – CSA – 2  position penalty in class – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1.A. 
Car #71 - Penalty appealed. CSA overturned. No penalty. 
Car #30 – CSA – 2  position penalty in class – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1.A. 
Car #30 - Two penalty points 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:49:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
44.696 

Avg. Speed 
84.636 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.915 

Best Speed 
85.329 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 15:56:16 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/6/2017 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
2 

14 
3 
4 
5 
6 

15 
7 

16 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
17 

DNS 

No. 
34 
7 

64 
57 
23 
89 
8 

71 
88 
86 
79 
66 
22 
83 
12 
06 
48 
9 

77 
98 
40 
24 
29 
11 
16 
01 
28 
99 
31 
4 

41 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Jordan 
Mike Smith 
Bill Booth 
Jim Devenport 
Dustin Decker 
Chris Jackson 
Jerry Aplass 
Court Cardinal 
David Kay 
Robert Kullas 
Brandon Lewis 
Connor Solis 
Steven Cento 
Hank Raymond 
Robert Sachs 
Nei Ng 
Joe Briggs 
James Chartres 
Gary Umphenour 
Steven Grandin 
Geno Barbera 
Joel Karam 
Tanner Briggs 
Yehia Eissa 
Michael Woolley 
Parker Briggs 
Carl Stein 
Vasili Stratton 
Frank Valente 

Ken Woolley 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
9 

Best Tm 
1:59.730 
2:00.230 
1:59.948 
2:01.240 
2:00.395 
2:01.239 
2:01.452 
2:01.732 
2:01.708 
2:01.722 
2:03.075 
2:03.227 
2:03.361 
2:02.391 
2:04.095 
2:03.555 
2:04.200 
2:03.631 
2:05.127 
2:06.274 
2:05.656 
2:06.457 
2:06.708 
2:06.933 
2:07.344 
2:07.155 
2:09.564 
2:10.897 
2:10.680 
2:07.487 

Member_ID
343482 
155429 
237577 
336219 
370871 
464663 
218607_
404463 
409208 
427656 
327113_
436461 
489312 
461956 
404034 
378223 
496381 
486357 
464441 
334440 
496661 
449936 
336564 
495700 
495856 
497355 
495676 
74586 

421471 

150687 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
50 
20 
46 
18 
42 
39 
36 
36 
16 
32 
14 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
12 

0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
2000 Ford SRF3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 837 
1985 SRF 
1988 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1997 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1999 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1988 Ford SRF Gen
1994 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2014 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1998 SCCA Enterp
2012 SRF 
1986 Ford SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF Sp

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Modesto CA 
Petaluma CA 
Vancouver WA 
Newcastle CA 
Carson City NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 
San Francisco CA 
Prunedale CA 
Cupertino CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Novato CA 
Carson City NV 
Folsom CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Saratoga CA 
Newcastle CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carmichael CA 
Unknown 
Penryn CA 

Newcastle CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

M&L Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Decker Sports Racing 
P.T. On Call 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
DB Kay & Associates 
Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE Racing 
Accelracetek 
HSE 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 

CSR Performance 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Kanga Motorpsports 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Cerini Motorsports 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Darosie Planet - Joel Karam Realto
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
SPARTA POOLS - SACRAMENTO 
Golden Eagle Development 
Frank Valente Real Estate 

Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Dead heat: #77 and 98 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:51:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.368 

Avg. Speed 
85.418 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.730 

Best Speed 
86.174 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 15:15:54 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/6/2017 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
9 

10 
5 
6 

11 
7 

12 
13 
8 

14 
15 
9 

16 
17 
10 
11 
18 
4 

19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
8 

83 
4 

90 
04 
71 
50 
03 
7 

53 
14 
63 
06 
16 
92 
27 
78 
45 
97 
81 
73 
26 
96 
95 
11 
41 
46 
20 
34 
98 
9 

10 
76 
17 
65 
15 
84 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Nick Sommers 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Roland Kamber 
Mike LaBouff 
Derek Stewart 
Tupper Hull 
Leeson Grant 
Scott Kessenick 
Cole Gibson 
Alan Gjedsted 
Helmuth Jones 
Ward Rose 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Brandon Miller 
Mark Abouzeid 
Rob Coneybeer 
Mark Means 
Gregory Hoff 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Robert Irwin 
Jeff Wilcox 
Joan Linehan 
Steve Gomas 
Joseph Ysais 
Salah Bibi 
Douglas Alvis 
David King 
Frank Russell 
Ken Short 
Thomas Dean 
Ed Medlin 
Janine Queller 
Allan McCrary 
John Myers 
Doug Hoisington 
Kirk Uhrlaub 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
6 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:08.102 
2:08.294 
2:09.563 
2:10.056 
2:11.861 
2:11.666 
2:11.823 
2:12.255 
2:11.886 
2:12.303 
2:14.445 
2:14.546 
2:14.048 
2:14.733 
2:14.659 
2:15.127 
2:14.942 
2:12.567 
2:14.454 
2:14.545 
2:15.519 
2:14.403 
2:14.106 
2:16.186 
2:16.224 
2:17.775 
2:18.946 
2:19.504 
2:20.152 
2:20.043 
2:21.257 

2:26.230 
2:27.686 

2:17.248 
2:14.685 

Member_ID
434232 
513289 
257724_
426953 
428323 
496733 
355326 
404684 
478709 
427712 
402683 
282647 
278914 
496175 
428028 
497216 
479386 
404787 
437964 
511560 
482577 
377441 
445423 
96208 
379602 
322710 
194182 
496554 
466034 
337127 
506426 
497983 
511057 
480139 
349913 
377708 
401179 

Points 
25 
50 
21 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
28 
26 
16 
15 
24 
14 
22 
20 
13 
18 
16 
12 
14 
12 
11 
10 
10 
17 
8 
6 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Nevada City CA 
Danville CA 
Campbell CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Colfax CA 
Sacramento CA 
Danville CA 
San Franciso 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Paradise CA 
Modesto CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Durham CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Oakland CA 
Greenville SC 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
Clayton CA 
Danville CA 
Sparks NV 
Modesto Ca 
Roseville CA 
Sausalito CA 
Hollister CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Carson City, NV 
Vacaville CA 
Davis 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Anselmo CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Pete's Welding & Machine 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Haag Performance 
Competition Autowerks 

AVNC Group 
Larry Oka Racing 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Chico Mazda 
Lesher Motorsports 
A+ Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Springer Design, Inc. 
Best Plumbing & Heating LLC 
lino bella 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Rising Sun Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka Racing 

Kim 
Striped Ape Racing 
Cook Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 10 & 65 – Transponder not working;  must be working before qualify/race to receive times 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:53:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.419 

Avg. Speed 
68.448 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.102 

Best Speed 
80.542 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Race started at 8:03:13 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 08:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 
ASR 
FS 
FM 
FE 
FM 
DSR 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
1 

91 
63 
5 

11 
94 

Name 
Spencer Trenery 
Robin Riner 
Lars Jensen 
Allan Svela 
Lisa Devlin 
Robert Fox 

Laps 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
2 

Best Tm 
1:45.794 
1:52.029 
1:56.475 
2:02.973 
2:04.073 
2:08.907 

Member_ID
240635 
430711 
424700 
494444 
239966 
5418 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Riley DP MK 
1998 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
2004 Van Diemen 
2000 Star Formula
amac squirt 

Hometown 
Berkeley CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Ramon CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Fantasy Junction 
R@D BUILDERS 

Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:59:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:11.909 

Avg. Speed 
94.469 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.794 

Best Speed 
97.525 

Best Lap by 
1 - Spencer Trenery 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 15:16:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
SP 
ITE 
T2 
EP 
SP 
GT3 
ITE 
GT2 
GT1 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
1 

71 
79 
77 
2 
4 

17 
42 
83 
25 

Name 
Spencer Trenery 
Robert Sachs 
Clark Nunes 
Wilson Powell 
Bruce Trenery 
Jeff Francis 
Ryan Arroyo 
Matthew Insley 
Vincent Bellotti 
Timothy Wise 

Laps 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
7 

Best Tm 
1:45.041 
2:04.311 
2:04.961 
2:05.357 
2:07.940 

2:13.159 
2:14.763 
2:29.702 
2:09.682 

Member_ID
240635 
378223 
496417 
338274 
70779 
212000 
496468 
330841 
413864 
327927 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 

Yr/Make 
2006 Riley DP MK 
05 Lotus 
2006 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
2000 Honda Civic S
Pontiac Firebird 
1982 Chevrolet Co
Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 
Berkeley CA 
San Francisco 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fresno CA 
San Jose CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Loomis CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Fantasy Junction 

Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Finish Masters 
Alpaca Racing 

Bellotti Farms 
Leisure Hound Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:45.041) for SP by Spencer Trenery. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 12:00:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
93.858 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.041 

Best Speed 
98.225 

Best Lap by 
1 - Spencer Trenery 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 16:35:47 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 04:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
CF 
FF 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 
68 
81 
80 
88 
1 

36 
10 

51 

Name 
Paul Rodler 
Ken Rozeboom 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Lyn Greenhill 
Neil Porter 
Michael Edick 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo

Scott Vreeland 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:48.558 
1:49.724 
1:54.507 
1:58.133 
1:58.692 
1:58.593 
1:59.648 

Member_ID
229162 
22056 
378566 
454636 
79330 
255260 
512869 

416774 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 

0 

Yr/Make 
2000 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
2002 Van Diemen 
1990 Ford Swift DB
1976 Le Grand Mk2
2001 Van Diemen 

2001 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
San Rafael CA 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Roseville CA 
Merced CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 

Livermore CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
DynaTech Engineering 
Porter Racing/Pacific Crossle' Inc. 
MTE Engineering 

Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 12:01:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.170 

Avg. Speed 
85.566 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.558 

Best Speed 
95.042 

Best Lap by 
68 - Paul Rodler 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 13:15:17 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 01:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
STL 
STL 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
T4 
ITX 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
8 
7 
9 

10 
8 

11 
9 

No. 
30 
06 
79 
21 
2 

77 
23 
8 

72 
7 

80 
71 
63 
16 
81 
25 
46 
92 
26 
31 
53 
41 
56 
27 
34 
94 
9 

88 
17 
78 
82 
97 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Lowe 
Bruce Trenery 
Wilson Powell 
David Pope 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Scott Kessenick 
Kurt Kaub 
Derek Stewart 
Helmuth Jones 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Kyle Coneybeer 
Timothy Wise 
Memet Aytolu 
Brandon Miller 
Jeff Wilcox 
Schuyler VanBuskirk 
Terry Gibson 
Salah Bibi 
Tim Sullivan 
Brandon Hitchman 
Frank Russell 
Lawrence Murdter 
Thomas Dean 
Dave Ramsey 
Allan McCrary 
Rob Coneybeer 
Brad Dressen 
Gregory Hoff 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
2:00.875 
2:00.849 
2:03.424 
2:05.104 
2:06.225 
2:06.305 
2:06.979 
2:08.336 
2:09.522 
2:10.864 
2:11.083 
2:12.371 
2:13.970 
2:12.800 
2:14.166 
2:11.742 
2:13.177 
2:14.452 
2:13.107 
2:16.265 
2:17.662 
2:18.507 
2:18.326 
2:17.987 
2:20.649 
2:11.799 
2:21.430 
2:28.706 
2:31.953 
2:15.011 
2:18.356 
2:13.001 

Member_ID
415261 
281432 
496417 
497361 
70779 
338274 
447520 
434232 
437817 
478709 
309360 
496733 
282647 
496175 
511560 
327927 
479129 
428028 
377441 
480756 
427710 
322710 
478946 
497222 
466034 
436659 
506426 
510262 
480139 
479386 
311211 
437964 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
17 
18 
17 
16 
15 
15 
14 
13 
14 
12 
11 
13 
10 
12 

Yr/Make 
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Honda Prelud
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1977 Mazda RX3 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Toyota mr2 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Emeryville CA 
Danville CA 
Fremont CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
richmond CA 
San Franciso 
Sunnyvale CA 
Colfax CA 
Paradise CA 
San Francisco CA 
Greenville SC 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Jose CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
Chico CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Modesto Ca 
Danville CA 
Chico CA 
Hollister CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco 
Chico CA 
Vacaville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Orland CA 
Oakland CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CCR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Hooked on Driving 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
M&L Metals Inc 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

El Dorado Motorsports 
Filippo Speed 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
Leisure Hound Sports 
Barley's Travels 
HatchedApp.com 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Trackside Fab, B&B Racing 

lino bella 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Chico Mazda 
KT Machine Werks 
Haag Performance 

the zeppelin works 

Lesher Motorsports 
Butte College Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 12:02:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.931 

Avg. Speed 
84.440 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.849 

Best Speed 
85.376 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 14:38:20 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 

12 
4 
5 

13 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
14 
13 

No. 
34 
7 
8 

89 
71 
57 
23 
88 
06 
66 
22 
83 
48 
98 
29 
12 
9 

40 
3 

24 
01 
16 
11 
28 
99 
79 
77 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Dustin Decker 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Booth 
Jim Devenport 
Court Cardinal 
Robert Sachs 
Brandon Lewis 
Connor Solis 
Steven Cento 
Nei Ng 
Gary Umphenour 
Joel Karam 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Steven Grandin 
Bruce Richardson 
Geno Barbera 
Michael Woolley 
Yehia Eissa 
Tanner Briggs 
Parker Briggs 
Carl Stein 
Robert Kullas 
James Chartres 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:59.719 
2:00.381 
2:00.765 
2:00.984 
2:01.206 
2:00.861 
2:00.213 
2:01.506 
2:01.916 
2:02.068 
2:03.101 
2:02.962 
2:03.644 
2:03.939 
2:04.524 
2:04.221 
2:04.293 
2:05.173 
2:04.725 
2:06.207 
2:06.775 
2:06.701 
2:06.543 
2:08.786 
2:13.753 
2:02.758 
2:04.360 

Member_ID
343482 
155429 
218607_
464663 
404463 
336219 
370871 
409208 
378223 
436461 
489312 
461956 
496381 
334440 
336564 
404034 
486357 
496661 
340127 
449936 
497355 
495856 
495700 
495676 
74586 
327113_
464441 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
50 
24 
46 
42 
22 
39 
36 
20 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
18 
20 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
SCCA Enterprises S
1985 SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1997 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1988 Ford SRF Gen
1990 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1998 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1999 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
Petaluma CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
Modesto CA 
Carson City NV 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 
San Francisco CA 
Prunedale CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Folsom CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Novato CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carson City NV 
Newcastle CA 
Saratoga CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carmichael CA 
Carmel CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

P.T. On Call 
Decker Sports Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo

HSE Racing 
Accelracetek 
HSE 
CSR Performance 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Darosie Planet - Joel Karam Realto
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
Cerini Motorsports 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
One Of Us Entertainment/Healdsbu
SPARTA POOLS - SACRAMENTO 
Brian Kullas Racing 
Kanga Motorpsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 12:03:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.603 

Avg. Speed 
85.117 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.719 

Best Speed 
86.182 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 13:56:40 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 01:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 

SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
2 
4 
9 
5 

10 
6 

11 
12 
7 

13 
8 

14 
9 

15 
10 
16 
17 
3 

11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

83 
90 
50 
03 
7 

71 
04 
45 
14 
53 
92 
06 
63 
2 

16 
96 
73 
15 
27 
95 
11 
46 
26 
56 
34 
9 

10 
17 
4 

97 
98 

81 
78 
76 
65 
41 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Nick Sommers 
Roland Kamber 
Tupper Hull 
Leeson Grant 
Scott Kessenick 
Derek Stewart 
Mike LaBouff 
Mark Means 
Alan Gjedsted 
Cole Gibson 
Brandon Miller 
Ward Rose 
Helmuth Jones 
Michael Spitz 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Joan Linehan 
Robert Irwin 
Doug Hoisington 
Mark Abouzeid 
Steve Gomas 
Joseph Ysais 
Douglas Alvis 
Jeff Wilcox 
Tim Sullivan 
Frank Russell 
Thomas Dean 
Ed Medlin 
Allan McCrary 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Gregory Hoff 
Ken Short 

Kyle Coneybeer 
Rob Coneybeer 
Janine Queller 
John Myers 
Salah Bibi 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
2:08.261 
2:08.942 
2:09.754 
2:10.395 
2:11.239 
2:11.574 
2:11.432 
2:11.855 
2:11.171 
2:12.617 
2:13.646 
2:13.505 
2:13.143 
2:12.382 
2:13.519 
2:12.511 
2:13.646 
2:14.030 
2:14.144 
2:13.023 
2:15.238 
2:14.594 
2:17.195 
2:12.592 
2:17.578 
2:18.206 
2:19.658 
2:24.376 
2:28.948 
2:09.012 
2:12.662 
2:20.250 

Member_ID
434232 
513289 
426953 
355326 
404684 
478709 
496733 
428323 
404787 
402683 
427712 
428028 
278914 
282647 
508821 
496175 
445423 
482577 
377708 
497216 
96208 
379602 
194182 
377441 
478946 
466034 
506426 
497983 
480139 
257724_
437964 
337127 

511560 
479386 
511057 
349913 
322710 

Points 
25 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
25 
21 
30 
18 
21 
17 
28 
16 
26 
15 
24 
22 
14 
20 
13 
18 
12 
16 
11 
14 
12 
18 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Nevada City CA 
Campbell CA 
Sacramento CA 
Danville CA 
San Franciso 
Colfax CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Mountain View CA 
Modesto CA 
Paradise CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Clayton CA 
Cupertino CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Durham CA 
Danville CA 
Sparks NV 
Roseville CA 
Oakland CA 
Danville CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Vacaville CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Petaluma CA 

Greenville SC 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City, NV 
Davis 
Modesto Ca 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CCR 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Pete's Welding & Machine 
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Haag Performance 
Competition Autowerks 

Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
A+ Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
AVNC Group 
HatchedApp.com 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 

Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Striped Ape Racing 
Chico Mazda 
Springer Design, Inc. 
Best Plumbing & Heating LLC 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Abbey Normal Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
KT Machine Werks 

Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Lesher Motorsports 
Lesher Motorsports 

Kim 
lino bella 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2017 12:04:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -MaryLou Robson 
Chairman, SOM -John Schmale 
Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
7.867 

Avg. Speed 
79.879 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.261 

Best Speed 
80.442 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR- Double Regional 3-4 Casino Fandango 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4846-S 

Race started at 15:56:28 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

5/7/2017 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
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